
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH OR 

DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS THAT EXTEND THE TERM 
OF 13 BEHAVORIAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR 
THREE MONTHS THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024, TO ALLOW FOR THE COMPLETION 
OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCESS WITH THE TOTAL AMOUNT FOR 
THESE 13 AGREEMENTS TO BE INCREASED BY NO MORE THAN $10,367,468  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County contracts with numerous entities to provide vital 

services to vulnerable members of the community; and 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services has approved a three-

month extension, through June 30, 2024, to allow for the  completion of the Request for 

Proposal process and ensure that services continue uninterrupted. 

 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and hereby authorizes the Chief of San Mateo 

County Health or designee to execute three month contract extensions for each of the 

agreements listed in Exhibit A, for FY 2023-24 allocated to the provision of direct 

services with the total amount for these agreements to be increased by no more than 

$10,367,468. 

 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 



 
 

EXHIBIT A 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH OR DESIGNEE TO 
EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS WITH CONTRACTORS THAT PROVIDE DIRECT CLIENT  

SERVICES 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
CONTRACTOR 

 
Three Month 

Extension Amount 
FY 23-24 

 

DMC-ODS Outpatient Treatment RFP      

    Caminar MH AOD (Project 90) $2,896,837 

    El Centro de Libertad        $381,239 

    Free At Last $468,351 

    HealthRIGHT 360       (AOD, MH)                $1,182,635 

    Our Common Ground $1,036,683 

    Sitike                                          $157,431 

    The Latino Commission $300,945 

  

DMC-ODS Narcotic Treatment Program RFP    

    Addiction Research Treatment    (ART & BART)        $555,776 

  

Peer Led Community Support Services AOD RFP   

    Voices of Recovery  $96,052 

  

Adult and Older Adult Full Service Partnership RFP   

    Caminar FSP $798,964 

  

Children, Youth, TAY FSP Service RFP   

    Edgewood FSP $2,243,605 

  

Behavioral Health Outreach and Collaboratives RFP   

    One East Palo Alto (MH)  $156,336 

  

Trauma Informed Prevention and Early Intervention RFP   

    Puente de la Costa Sur               $92,614 

  

TOTAL $10,367,468 


